
H

H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

³

³

³

³

³
³

³

³

00

n

J

J

J

J

J

J

J

J

J

J

J
J

J

J

J

J

o

o

J
J

J

J

J

J

J

J

J

J W

W

ÄQ

ÄQ

R

R

R

R R

R

R

RR

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

RR

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R
R

R

R

RR

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

RR

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R
R

O

O

O

O

O

O

O

O

O

O

O

N

N

N

N

"

8

g

8

8

RI
VE

R

22

R 
7 

E

26

Spri ng

DEVILS GARDEN

R D

R 
8 

E
R 

9 
E

Washington
Mountain

8

13

R 
9 

E

Spri ng s

Spri ng

Spri ng s

Spri ng s

Vernon

Ca
ny

on

M     O     D     O     C

11

17 16 15 13

24 24

28
26

36

12

14

24 21 24

R 
7 

E
R 

7 
E

Spri ng

Spri ng

Craig
Spring

Dale
Spring

BM
4714

4725

BIG VALLE Y

5064

4744

5669

4830

Happy Camp
Fire Station

11

15 14

10

15

Spri ng

R 
8 

E

Boles

BM 4893

36

1 23

36

DOUBLEHEAD             R D

10

T 43 N

30

36 31

PIT

23

25
30

33

17

1

7

Spri ng s

Spri ng s

Spring

Spri ng s

Spri ng

Mount

R i d
 g e

Mo un ta in

Cuppy

DISTRICT

Turner

5626

Happy

12

13

8 9 12

19 20 21

2925

31 35

2

11

R 
8 

E

Spri ng

Grouse
Spring

H e s s

4768

BM
4714

Prospect

4827

5205

Prospect

4790

5051

5125

4764

34

22

Spri ng

Spri ng

Hess
Spring

1

BM 4911

32

5

9 12

33

Be e le r     R es e r vo ir2

24

Spri ng s

STON E
COA L

Mil l er

PIT

Allen
Butte

25

34

Spri ng s

BIG VALLE Y

R D

RIVER

30

32

R 
8 

E

Spri ng s

O a k

Gulch

Ro
se

Cr
ee

k

N     A     T      I      O      N      A     L                                             F      O      R      E      S     T Gaging
Station

14

23 22

30

6

12

14

Spri ng

Spri ng

Spri ng

Sherer
Spring

Fla
t

5079

Fleener
Butte

21

Spri ng

4982

4969

7

T 42 N

DEVILS GARDEN             R D

3

Sto ne     C oa l       V a l le y

19

Spri ng

Ostrom
Point

24

35

R 
8 

E

Ro
se

21 22

Ne
gro

N    A   T    I    O    N    A   L

24

25

18

19

Spri ng

Mill

DE
VI

LS
 G

AR
DE

N

RANGER
RANGER

DISTRICT

Noble      Bluff

Bi g

RANGER
RANGER

DISTRICT

Canyon

8E01

Creek

Turner

Old Hulbert
Place

McKay
Butte

7

18

9

51

15 13

22

T 41 N
Spri ng s

DOUBLEHEAD
DEVILSGARDEN  R D

F l a t

4729

4737

4758

4723

BM
4735

5167

4612

Prospect

5174

5243

4848

4862

4722

27

35

4

11

23

T 41 N

Spri ng

Happy Camp
Spring

Quaking Aspen
Grove

8 10

4

T  4 2  N

Spaulding
Reservoir

Stone

Spri ng sSpri ng s

4W D

RIVER

20

27

23 24

Creek

Spri ng s

Canyon

28

23

Spri ngs

Howa rds

Gu
lch

PIT

4752

5055

18

6

T 41 N

Spring

Spri ng s

Spri ng s

Spri ng s

Spri ng s

Gulch

Flat
Camp

BIG VALLEY

Washington

Creek

Stone Coal
MountainHanging

Rock

10

27

32

4

7

T 42 N

Cedar
Spring

Ke
en

ey

5512

4857

5072

Crank
Mountain

22

26

2

9

T 42 N

Spri ng

4971

4909

BM
4960

7

T 42 N

Oak          Ridge

BM
4817

11

1Spaulding
Reservoir

Cem

BM  4621

25

Spri ng s
VAL LE Y

4WD

Stone

Coal26 29
26

36

Garden

Gu
lch

4894

12

19 20

36 31

Spr

Spring

Spri ng s

McKay

Gulch

BIG VALLEY

R 
D

Hap py

Post

Cr
ee

k

Wa
sh

ing
ton

Cottonwood
Flat

11

35 36 34

1

11 10

16

23

R 
8 

E

Spri ng

Log Corral
Spring

Yellowjacket
Spring

R D

R 
D

Ro
se

4733

Prospect

4935

Ambrose

3231

6 5

8

R 
9 

E

31

12 11

T 43 N
T  4 3  N

Coal

4W D

Cat
Hill

21

27

Turner

Creek

Water
Tank

M    O    D    O    C

29

5

HOWARDS GULCH
CAMPGROUN D

T 42 N

Spri ng s

Spri ng

4684

Gosch
Spring

Coffee

DISTRICT

DEVILS GARDEN

Canyon

Cuppy
Butte

14

23

26 25

18

23 19

T 42 N

Spri ng

Spri ng

Spring

Spring

Spri ng

Bark
Spring

Smolloron
Spring

Ca
ny

on

BM
4669

RANGER

4897

5153 23

3

14

Spring

4731

12

T 43 N

R 
7 

E

Henski
Reservoir

11

34 35

T 42 N

R 
8 

E

Spring

Post

Canyon

Gravel  P it

19

28

4885

Rucker
Hill

7

12

13

24

Spring

Spri ng

Spri ng s

Rucker Hill
Tank

Hulbert

Creek

RIVER

PIT

Lookout

Gerig
Camp

Signal
Rock

33

32

8 9

17
13

20

T 41 N

Spri ng s

DISTR ICT

F      O      R      E      S      T

5005

5156

4841

5594

5373

10

16

Courtright
Reservoir

3635

6
2

34 35

R 
8 

E

R 
9 

E

DEVILS GARDEN

BI
G 

VA
LL

EY

4WD

EMIGRANT  TRAILS  SCENIC  BYWAY

BYWAY

SCENIC

TRAILS

EMIGRANT

4965

4956

4954

4905

4890

4887

LEVEE

LEVEE
LE

VE
E

Levees

4751

4751

4658

4685

4697

4681

BOUNDARY

BDY

BDY
BDY

BDY

BOUNDA RYBOUNDA RY

BOUNDARY
BOUNDARY

4856

4856

4881

4875

4758

4776

4948

5401

5403

5330

4995

4775

4683

4828

4644

COTTONWOOD  FLAT
CAMPGROUN D

5269

6067

5761

5379

4801

4799

4685

4549

49475513

5730

60165615

5239

4888

4895

5669

5059

5194

4702

5287

5373

5313

4716

5087

4784

4949

49344623

4630

4989

5013

BDYBDY

4697

5082

5041

5282

5316

4972

4926

4445

4644

5245

5073

4681

5081

4879

5063

4980

5131

4807

4580

4790

4934

Spring

4213

Spring

4422

4563

4501

4503

4613

4728

4402

4366

4576

4682

46565108

4681

4658

4298

4792

4990

5104

Spring

4445 4475

4415

4450

121°0'0"W

121°0'0"W

121°1'0"W

121°1'0"W

121°2'0"W

121°2'0"W

121°3'0"W

121°3'0"W

121°4'0"W

121°4'0"W

121°5'0"W

121°5'0"W

121°6'0"W

121°6'0"W

121°7'0"W

121°7'0"W

121°8'0"W

121°8'0"W

41
°30

'0"
N

41
°30

'0"
N

41
°29

'0"
N

41
°29

'0"
N

41
°28

'0"
N

41
°28

'0"
N

41
°27

'0"
N

41
°27

'0"
N

41
°26

'0"
N

41
°26

'0"
N

41
°25

'0"
N

41
°25

'0"
N

41
°24

'0"
N

41
°24

'0"
N

41
°23

'0"
N

41
°23

'0"
N

California

Oregon

Nevada

Decision Support for Aerial Fire Retardant Avoidance

Note: This map is solely intended to depict relevant Threatened, Endangered, 
Proposed, Candidate, and Sensitive Species, along with streams and water 
bodies as a planning tool for decisions with regard to aerial fire retardant avoidance. March 07, 2016
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